
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 PHASE 1 - DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 348 days Mon 3/2/20 Wed 6/30/21
2 Engineering 348 days Mon 3/2/20 Wed 6/30/21
3 Surveying 65 days Mon 3/2/20 Fri 5/29/20
4 Schematic Design 10 days Mon 6/1/20 Fri 6/12/20
5 Schematic Public Process\Input 22 days Mon 6/15/20 Tue 7/14/20
6 30% Design Development 110 days Wed 7/15/20 Tue 12/15/20
7 30% Design Development 75 days Wed 7/15/20 Tue 10/27/20
8 30% TAC-Public Process\Input 35 days Wed 10/28/20 Tue 12/15/20
9 State Historical Preservation Office - Review 45 days Wed 7/15/20 Tue 9/15/20

10 60% Design & Review 88 days Wed 12/16/20 Fri 4/16/21
11 60% Design & Review 75 days Wed 12/16/20 Tue 3/30/21
12 60% TAC-Public Process\Input 13 days Wed 3/31/21 Fri 4/16/21
13 90% Design & Review 25 days Mon 4/19/21 Fri 5/21/21
14 100% Construction Documents 28 days Mon 5/24/21 Wed 6/30/21
15 Permitting 176 days Wed 10/28/20 Wed 6/30/21
16 Permitting - DEQ-1200C Permit Application 176 days Wed 10/28/20 Wed 6/30/21
17 PHASE 2 - PROCUREMENT AND CONSTRUCTION 145 days Mon 9/6/21 Fri 3/25/22
18 Bidding 85 days Mon 9/6/21 Fri 12/31/21
19 Contracting 60 days Mon 1/3/22 Fri 3/25/22
20 PHASE 3 - CONSTRUCTION 556 days Mon 3/28/22 Mon 5/13/24
21 CONSTRUCTION 2022 105 days Mon 3/28/22 Fri 8/19/22
22 E Washington Avenue 75 days Mon 3/28/22 Fri 7/8/22
23 Utilities 30 days Mon 3/28/22 Fri 5/6/22
24 Street Scape\Paving 45 days Mon 5/9/22 Fri 7/8/22
25 E Whiteaker Avenue 75 days Mon 5/9/22 Fri 8/19/22
26 Utilities 30 days Mon 5/9/22 Fri 6/17/22
27 Street Scape\Paving 45 days Mon 6/20/22 Fri 8/19/22
28 N 7th Street Extension 35 days Mon 6/20/22 Fri 8/5/22
29 Utilities 14 days Mon 6/20/22 Thu 7/7/22
30 Street Scape\Paving 21 days Fri 7/8/22 Fri 8/5/22
31 CONSTRUCTION 2023 141 days Mon 3/6/23 Mon 9/18/23
32 7th Street Plaza 51 days Mon 3/6/23 Mon 5/15/23
33 Utilities 21 days Mon 3/6/23 Mon 4/3/23
34 Street Scape\Paving 30 days Tue 4/4/23 Mon 5/15/23
35 Side Streets\N & S Alleys 120 days Tue 4/4/23 Mon 9/18/23
36 Utilities 60 days Tue 4/4/23 Mon 6/26/23
37 Street Scape\Paving 60 days Tue 6/27/23 Mon 9/18/23
38 Main St (East Half) 51 days Tue 6/27/23 Tue 9/5/23
39 Utilities 21 days Tue 6/27/23 Tue 7/25/23
40 Street Scape\Paving 30 days Wed 7/26/23 Tue 9/5/23
41 CONSTRUCTION 2024 51 days Mon 3/4/24 Mon 5/13/24
42 Main St (West Half) 51 days Mon 3/4/24 Mon 5/13/24
43 Utilities 21 days Mon 3/4/24 Mon 4/1/24
44 Street Scape\Paving 30 days Tue 4/2/24 Mon 5/13/24
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